Bestellnummer Order Code:Bestellnummer
VarioLED™ Flex SKYLLA TV IP67
A = N x 62,5 + 26; N = 1 … 64; Amin = 1 x 62,5 + 26 = 88,5; Amax = 64 x 62,5 + 26 = 4.026
15 Watt/meter
1.244 lumen/meter (lm/m)
IP67
! Ra/CRI 85
VarioLED Flex SKYLLA Wxxx/A TV IP67

 LOI  100/277
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
HOW TO ORDER
d324mm
23
0m
m
12 3/4"
9
1/
16
"
LED
Size 7
40°
ÖOutdoor L
ä
Dry
ö
Damp
ü
Wet
120° 120°
150° 150°
20000 cd
LED 18W 2475lm 4000K neutral white
h(ft) E(fc) D
15°
15 81 3’11"
12 127 3’2"
9 226 2’4"
6 509 1’7"
3 2037 0’9"
Technical data
Luminous flux of the luminaire 1857lm
Connected load 20W
Luminous efficacy 93lm/W
Color deviation SDCM<2
Color rendition index CRI>80
Lumen maintenance L80/B10 50000h
LED failure rate 0.1% 50000h
Temperature on the cover glass 100°F / 38°C
33599.023
LED 18W 2475lm 4000K neutral white
Dimmable
Version 8
Covered mounting detail
Spherolit lens, spot
Product description
Housing: polymer, black.
Electronic control gear, 60Hz, 120V
dimmable, 277V switchable. Longitudi-
nally watertight cable AWG14, L 31 1/2“
/ 800mm.
LED module: high-power LEDs on
metal-core PCB. SDCM<2. CRI>80. L80/
B10 50000h. Collimating lens made of
optical polymer. 0-30° tiltable, rotatable
through 360°.
Optical cut-off 40° from horizontal.
Screw-fastened cover ring with flush
safety glass: stainless steel. Safety glass:
9/16" / 15mm, clear.
Installation with separate connection
sleeve.
Mounting in recessed housing: can be
driven over in vehicles with pneumatic
tyres. Load 11240lb.wt / 50kN.
Mounting in hollow floor: mounting kit
to be ordered separately.
120V: Dimming with external dimmers
possible (trailing edge).
Suitable for wet location (IP68): dust-